

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2559**

"THE BOOK BUY BACK PROTECTION ACT OF 2001."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2559.**

Amend House Bill No. 2559 as originally introduced:

Add Representatives Weaver, Milligan, M. Steele, Creekmore and Hickinbotham as co-sponsors

AND

Page 1, delete lines 25 through 32 and substitute the following:  
"(50%) of the original purchase price or sixty-five (65%) percent of the retail price to be charged by the bookstore when reselling the book in the next semester."

AND

Page 1, line 33, delete "(c)" and substitute "(b)"

AND

Page 1, line 36, delete "(d)" and substitute "(c)"

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "(e)" and substitute "(d)"

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete "(f)" and substitute "(e)"

\* .TRB482\*

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Hathorn  
KAS/KAS - 032920011121  
TRB482

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk